Industrial Motherboards
Features
AIMB-788E
LGA1700 12th/13th/14th Generation
Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 & & Intel® Core™
Processor Series 2 ATX Motherboard
with DP/HDMI/VGA, DDR5, USB 3.2, M.2
	� Intel® 12th/13th/14th generation Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 & Pentium®/Celeron® & Intel®

Industrial Motherboards
AIMB-788E
Ordering Information
Part number Chipset Memory Display USB 3.2
Gen 1 USB 2.0 COM GbE LAN AMT M.2 SATA
3.0
SW
RAID iBMC
AIMB-788E-00A1 Q670E Non-ECC UDIMM  DDR5
up to 192 GB VGA + HDMI + DP 6 7 6 2 Yes 1 4 Yes Yes
AIMB-788E-10A1 Q670E Non-ECC UDIMM DDR5
up to 192 GB VGA + HDMI + DP 6 7 6 2 Yes 2 4 Yes Yes
AIMB-788E-0RA1 R680E ECC UDIMM DDR5 up to
192GB VGA + HDMI + DP 6 7 6 2 Yes 1 4 Yes Yes
AIMB-788E-00A1U Q670E Non-ECC UDIMM DDR5
up to 192 GB VGA + HDMI + DP 6 7 6 2 Yes 1 4 Yes Yes
Packing List
Part Number Description Qty
1700003194 SATA data cable 2
1960104181T001 I/O port bracket (for 2U chassis or higher) 1
2041078800 Startup manual 1
Note: Driver CD is not provided. Please visit Advantech support website for driver download.
Embedded OS
Part Number Description
20706WX1HS0038 img W10 21HL AIMB-788 64b 21H2 ENU
20706WX1VS0038 img W10 21VL AIMB-788 64b 21H2 ENU
20706WX1ES0038 img W10 21EL AIMB-788 64b 21H2 ENU
20706WLH1S0035 img W11 24HL AIMB-788 64b 24H2 ENU
20706WLV1S0035 img W11 24VL AIMB-788 64b 24H2 ENU
20706WLE1S0035 img W11 24EL AIMB-788 64b 24H2 ENU
I/O View
Optional Accessories
Part number Description
1700002204 2-port USB 2.0 cable w/ BKT(27 cm)